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PACKAGE IDM CALLSIGN SQUADRON MISSION TYPE FLIGHT PACKAGE IDM CALLSIGN SQUADRON MISSION TYPE FLIGHT

RÉVISION:
SIMULATEUR:
DATE/HEURE:
DATE/HEURE:

MÀJ:

CAMPAIGN:
MISSION:
SORTIE:
CRÉATEUR:
THEATRE 
PACKAGE:

BASE:
TCN:
RWY:
ATIS:
GND:
TWR:
ATC:

Intra-flight
UHF:
VHF:

ARR ALTDEPALTDEP ARR

UHF:
VHF:

Intra-flight

BASE:
TCN:
RWY:
ATIS:
GND:
TWR:
ATC:

1.02
FALCON BMS 4.38.1.0
2025-12-10 @ 19H30  HNE  UTC-5
2025-12-11 @ 01H30  CET  UTC+1
2025-12-11 @ 02H50 HAE  UTC-5

PACKAGE IDM CALLSIGN SQUADRON MISSION TYPE FLIGHT PACKAGE IDM CALLSIGN SQUADRON MISSION TYPE FLIGHT

ALTDEP ARR

UHF:
VHF:

Intra-flight

BASE:
TCN:
RWY:
ATIS:
GND:
TWR:
ATC:

3106DEADMUSTANG3303099

1 9 10

31
TACAN: 14Y  L16: 71041

LASER: 1531

Mustang31

TACAN: 77Y  L16: 71043
LASER: 1533

TACAN: 24Y
L16: 71042
LASER: 1532

32
Mustang32

Mustang33

Spyder

Kiwi
Mistral

000.000
390.400
118.175
321.900

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

233.925
139.87510

12
11

Udbina
via 023X

13-31

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

17
6

4
3
2

7
8
9

A A A
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33

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

000.000
247.825
122.100
227.850

125.300
226.300
124.675
260.900

233.925
141.52510

12
11

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Kastela
104X
05-23

15
6

4
3
2

4
3
2

A A A

TACAN: 87Y  L16: 71044
LASER: 1534

Mustang34
34 IA

3115th FS, 
Udbina Airport (LDZU). 2x F-16CM-52
Take-Off @ Day 1, 11:36:41z

ALTDEP ARR1 8 9

UHF:
VHF:

Intra-flight

3116ESCORTBEAST5403099

LINK16: 7450
Task:
Protect package elements from enemy aircraft.

41
TACAN: 15Y  L16: 74501

LASER: 1541

Beast51

TACAN: 25Y
L16: 74502
LASER: 1542

42
Beast52

Apro

IA

N/A
C5_MaceEtDouane_14P.TAC
224
Lt.-Col. GUY «MISTRAL» THÉRIAULT
BALKANS (BTO). TEAM:    NATO
3099: OCA STRIKE

3108ESCORTBULLDOG22030993105 (x)OCA STRIKEFALCON4103099 84
3101st FS, WOLFPACK (CA08)
Zemunik AB (LDZD). 4x F-16CM-52
Take-Off @ Day 1, 14:10:04z

5

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

000.000
247.825
122.100
227.850

125.300
226.300
124.675
260.900

233.925
143.92510

12
11

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Kastela
104X
05-23

16
6

4
3
2

4
3
2

A A A

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

LDZU:
ILS Zemunick
R033 33 DME

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

TACAN: 23Y
L16: 34632
LASER: 1522

21
TACAN: 13Y  L16: 34631

LASER: 1521

Bulldog21

22
Bulldog22

Task:
Protect package elements from enemy 
aircraft.

1

Task:
Destroy hangars at target site.

11 12 1 8 9

23
TACAN: 76Y  L16: 34633  LASER: 1523

Bulldog23
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Kid

224

24
TACAN: 86Y

L16: 34634
LASER: 1524

Bulldog24

LINK16: 3463LINK16: 5767

LINK16: 7104 Task:
Destroy anemy air defense assets.

TACAN: 22Y
L16: 57672
LASER: 1512

11
TACAN: 12Y  L16: 57671

LASER: 1511

Falcon41

12
Falcon42

Hulkco

Dust

IA

Cobra

13
TACAN: 75Y  L16: 57673

LASER: 1513

14
TACAN: 85Y

L16: 57674
LASER: 1514

Falcon44

Falcon43

3101st FS, LES TITANS (CA04)
Zemunik AB (LDZD). 4x F-16CM-52
Take-Off @ Day 1, 14:11:58z

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

LDSP:
ILS 05: 110.05

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

3104th FS, CHEVALIERS DU CIEL (CA05)
Udbina Airport (LDZU). 4x F-16CM-52
Take-Off @ Day 1, 14:10:00z

Viking

IA

IALDSP:
ILS 05: 110.05

LDZU:
ILS Zemunick
R033 33 DME

LDZD:
ILS 14: 110.10

000.000
390.400
118.175
321.900

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

135.500
252.300
123.850
324.800

233.925
140.90010

12
11

Udbina
via 023X

13-31

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

Zemunik
023X

14-32 / 04-22

18
6

4
3
2

7
8
9

A A A

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 1 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 1 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 3 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

No damage to target site.

AA: 1 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

FAILED

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 1 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

AA: 0 (0)
AG: 0 (0)

OK

5 Air-Air aircrafts destroyed.

1 enemy aircrafts destroyed.

1 Air-Air aircraft destroyed.

0 Ground Target destroyed.
Aborted mission.

0 Ground Target destroyed.

KIA

KIA

KIA
FAILED

SUCCESSFAILED

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK
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OK OK
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10
UHF PRESET FREQUENCY

D
EP

A
R

TU
R

E
A

R
R

IV
A

L
A

LT
ER

N
AT

E

DEP Airbase OPS
DEP Airbase GND
DEP Airbase TWR
DEP Airbase ATC

Tactical Check-In
Tactical AWACS

ARR Airbase ATC
ARR Airbase TWR
ARR Airbase GND

ALT Airbase ATC
ALT Airbase TWR
ALT Airbase GND

Air-Air Refueling
Advisory (Common)

Aircraft Carrier LSO

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14

20

1.02
FALCON BMS 4.38.1.0
2025-12-10 @ 19H30  HNE  UTC-5
2025-12-11 @ 01H30  CET  UTC+1
2025-12-11 @ 02H50 HAE  UTC-5

QAF Mission Objectives Achievement Medal
QAF Médaille d'accomplissement des objectifs de la mission

Squadron Commander's QAF Medal
Médaille QAF du commandant d'escadron
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N/A
C5_MaceEtDouane_14P.TAC
224
Lt.-Col. GUY «MISTRAL» THÉRIAULT
BALKANS (BTO). TEAM:    NATO
3099: OCA STRIKE
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224

UHF: 298.1756

Task:  AWACS
On duty:  12:54z - 18:00z
LINK16:  64361

AWACS
AEW/ABCCCCHALICE53109

3110th AWACS Sqn,
Falconara Airport (LIPY). 1x E-3 (Sentry)
Take-Off @ Day 1, 12:39:21z

IA

Available for air detection and warning
during this mission.
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11
Chalice51

Voir également la documentation produite par le concepteur de la mission:
C5_MaceEtDouane_14P_Info.PDF

MEDALS:
Viking Kid Apro

OK


